

Data Protection and Information Compliance Governance, Information and Legal Team 103 Borough Road London SE1 0AA

Email: foi@lsbu.ac.uk

07 September 2021

Dear Leia Reid,

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Information Request Ref: FOI 2252

Further to your Freedom of Information request on 10 August 2021, London South Bank University (LSBU) has provided you with a response. Our response is below, together with your request.

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact us and quote the reference above in any future communications.

You may request an internal review of this response. If you wish to request a review, please set out in writing your reasons and send it within 2 months of the date of this letter to the Group Secretary and Clerk to the Board of Governors, London South Bank University, 103 Borough Road, London, SE1 0AA. We will aim to carry out the review within 20 working days, or in exceptional circumstances within 40 working days.

If you are not satisfied with the review decision, you have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner whose contact details can be found at <a href="https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/">https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/</a>.

Yours sincerely,

**Data Protection and Information Compliance** 

Governance Information and Legal Team London South Bank University 103 Borough Road, London, SE1 0AA

Email: foi@lsbu.ac.uk



## Re: Freedom of Information Act 2000- Information Request Ref FOI 2252

Please see the request and LSBUs response below.

## LSBU's Response (In Blue)

- How many parking spaces do you have available to students on campus?

  None
- 2. What are the distances (in miles) from the halls of residence to the main university campus? Please list names and distances between campuses if there are more than one. Please also list the distance between your nearest halls of residence to each campus.

All less than one mile - McLaren House .1 miles, Dante Road .6 mile, David Bomberg .4 mile and New Kent Road .5 mile.

3. If there is parking available on all university campuses, are there any parking charges? If so, what are these? Please list all campus parking charges if there are differences in pricing.

Not applicable

4. Are the parking spaces at the university campus secured at night and at weekends? If so, how?

Not applicable

- 5. If there is parking available at the student halls of residence, what are the parking charges? Please list all residences parking charges if there are differences in pricing. Not applicable
- 6. Are the parking spaces at the halls of residence secured at night and at weekends? If so, how?

Not applicable

7. If students require parking permits to park at their halls of residence or on campus, how much do these cost?

Not applicable

8. If you do have permits or parking charges both at campus and halls of residence, how many parking fines have been issued to students over the past 5 years? Not applicable